1
Light-to-Digital Output Sensor with Gain Selection,
Interrupt Function and I2C Interface
ISL76683
The ISL76683 is an integrated light sensor with an internal
integrating ADC intended for automotive applications. The ADC
provides 16-bit resolution and is capable of rejecting 50Hz and
60Hz flicker caused by artificial light sources. The I2C interface

5 SCL I2C serial clock The I2C bus lines can be pulled above VDD, 5.5V max.
6 SDA I2C serial data
Ordering Information
PART NUMBER
(Notes 1, 2, 3)
TEMP RANGE
(°C)
PACKAGE
(Pb-free) PKG. DWG. #
ISL76683AROZ-T7 -40 to +105 6 Ld ODFN L6.2x2.1
NOTES:
1. Please refer to TB347 for details on reel specifications.
2. These Intersil Pb-free plastic packaged products employ special Pb-free material sets; molding compounds/die attach materials and NiPdAu plate - e4
termination finish, which is RoHS compliant and compatible with both SnPb and Pb-free soldering operations. Intersil Pb-free products are MSL classified
at Pb-free peak reflow temperatures that meet or exceed the Pb-free requirements of IPC/JEDEC J STD-020.
3. For Moisture Sensitivity Level (MSL), please see device information page for ISL76683. For more information on MSL please see techbrief TB477.
   Downloaded from Datasheet.su           Downloaded from Datasheet.su
ISL76683
3 FN7697.2
March 17, 2011
Absolute Maximum Ratings (TA = +25°C) Thermal Information
VDD, Supply Voltage between VDD and GND. . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .3.6V
I2C Bus Pin Voltage (SCL, SDA). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.2V to 5.5V
I2C Bus Pin Current (SCL, SDA). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . <10mA
INT, REXT Pin Voltage . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . -0.2V to VDD
ESD Rating
Human Body Model (Tested per JESD22-A114E) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 2kV
Machine Model (Tested per JESD-A115-A) . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .  200V
Charge Device Model (Tested per JESD22-C101C). . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 1kV
Latch Up (Tested per JESD78B)  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . 100mA
Thermal Resistance (Typical) TJA (°C/W) TJC (°C/W)
6 Ld ODFN Package (Notes 4, 5)  . . . . . . . . 88 7.94
Maximum Die Temperature  . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .+105°C
Storage Temperature . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . . .-40°C to +105°C